Land Value Ranges & As Is Reconciled Value
Unadjusted Adjusted

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $15.00
Subject Size: 27939

Indicated Value: $419,085

Average: $17.06 $15.19
Median: $15.65 $15.65

Low: $14.28 $12.25
High: $20.64 $17.28

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $420,000
Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars  

Land Comparables – As Is – Parcel D  
We have researched four comparables for this analysis; several of these are documented 
on the following pages followed by a location map and analysis grid. All sales have been 
researched through numerous sources, inspected and verified by a party to the

[...]

Land Value Ranges & As Is Reconciled Value
Unadjusted Adjusted

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $15.75
Subject Size: 36738

Indicated Value: $578,624

Average: $17.76 $15.85
Median: $17.99 $15.57

Low: $14.42 $12.97
High: $20.64 $19.31

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $580,000
Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars  

Land Comparables – As Is – Parcel E  
We have researched seven comparables for this analysis; several of these are documented 
on the following pages followed by a location map and analysis grid. All sales have been 
researched through numerous sources, inspected and verified by a party to the

[...]

Land Value Ranges & As Is Reconciled Value
Unadjusted Adjusted

Reconciled Value/Unit Value: $16.00
Subject Size: 17108

Indicated Value: $273,728

Average: $14.70 $16.23
Median: $14.28 $15.71

Low: $10.79 $12.42
High: $20.33 $21.38

Reconciled Final As Is Value: $275,000
Two Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars  

Final Reconciliation 
The process of reconciliation involves the analysis of each approach to value. The quality 
of data applied, the significance of each approach as it relates to market behavior and 
defensibility of each approach are considered and weighed.